OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: GOLAGHAT

:: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, গোলাঘাট ::



1st Floor, District Judicial Courts & Offices, Golaghat, Assam - 785621. E-mail : <u>dlsa.golaghat@gmail.com</u> Contact No.- 6901281631



ORDER

Dated 26th June, 2024.

In view of the recommendation of the Selection Committee for selection of Upper Division Assistant at the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat, dated 25^{th} June, 2024, advertised vide Advertisement No. DLSA/GLT/2024/1184-1188, dated 13^{th} June, 2024, the following candidate is hereby appointed as under:

Sri Madhurjya Hazarika, Lower Division Assistant, office of the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat is hereby temporarily appointed as Upper Division Assistant in the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat in Pay Band-02 (Rs. 14,000/- - Rs. 70,000/- plus GP Rs. 8,000/-) and other allowances admissible as per rules.

The incumbent is hereby asked to report his joining immediately. Inform all concerned accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.

Memo No. DLSA/GLT/2024/ 1280 – 1286 Dated Golaghat, the 26th June, 2024. Copy for information and necessary action to:

- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 2. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati.
- 4. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, District Treasury, Golaghat.
- 6 The Systems Officer, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat to upload this order in the official website of District Judiciary, Golaghat.
 - 7. Person Concerned.
 - 8. Office file

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman,

26/6/24

District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.